0F 30270
Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 - Secretary

September 18, 1996

Mr. Sanford H. Weiner
President

Paul’s Custom Cleaners
1310 Edgewater Drive
Orlando, Florida 32804

Dear Mr. Weiner:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 21, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

.t
Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD
cc: Mr. Louis Nichols, Central District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled poper.



TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEAN@I@C Ely E
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

ocr 2

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a” COMPLAINBIRISCOVIRY 84
- OF a;
RE-INSPECTION cl A

AIRS ID#: 0990270 DATE: [QZ[BZ‘Z& TIME IN: _/J 33  TIME ouT: Z'ZﬂO

FACILITY NAME: ,/O// ULS Cusrom O L EANERLS .

FACILITY LOCATION: ____/3/0 LN fes porn7eld DL
DLitndo L. 3250 Y

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _ SAR/ £ 04N L) lePUONE: _ L0 - Yoo 7594

CONTACT NAME: . PIIONE:

|[PART I: NOTIFICATION | |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior (o startup O
2. Facility failed to notify DARM (o use gencral permit a
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop storc/out of business/petroleum
A.

1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small arca source (2/

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gai/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing [arge arca source a 4. New large arca source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed belore 12/9/91) (constructed on or afler 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ay anN OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
O . facilily qualified for a general permit as number above
u Facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a gencral permit

n.

The total quantity of pcrchlarocihylene (perc) purchiased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcaning
Gacility wasy pgillons,

bof5 - ' Revised 9/15/97
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| PART II:/GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

L
2.
3.
4.

Is l]nc‘;:sponsiblc official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs)

Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining thc containcrs for lcakage?
Closing and securing machine doors excepl during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
Icast 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and sicam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds accarding to the manufacturer's specilications?

JB(DN ON/A

Ja? an ana
&7 an

,B’(DN CIN/A
Qy DN)Z@\

i — e —————

|[PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

2.

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has heen checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).,

If classification 3 has heen checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorher (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

~installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 bas been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriatc boxcs)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop VZIp‘OI' venting system?

. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the

condenscr upon opening the door?

. Mecasured and recarded the temperiature of the onllet exhanst stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenscr exceeded 45°F?

. Condncited all temperature monitoring aficr an appropriate cooldown period and afler

verifying that the coolunt had been complelely charged?

}Z’(DN
{KZ(DN aN/A

Q‘(DN QON/A
‘Q‘(('_'JN
JZ(DN QIN/A

¢ an

20f5
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. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machincs on a wecekly basis?

Mecasured and recorded the washier exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlct and outlet weekly?

1s the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 207 F7.

. Mecasurcd and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream wecekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at Icast 2 duct diamcters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet?

.“Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

. Routed airflow (o the carbon adsorber (if uscd) at all times?

. Maaaured and revorded tho exhaust tempornturs on tho outlet side of the condenser locatedd

Oy ON

Oy ON
Oy ON

ay OGN
ay ON

Qy ON

ay ON

ay ON

ON/A
ON/A

QON/A
ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

WPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

L e e e e e

< o o a

8.

T S

1as the responsible officials
(check appropriate boxcs)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for [;crc purchased?

Maintaincd rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documncnlation of Icaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and lcak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of rcceipt?

Maintained calibration data? (or applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, il applicable?

& an
=
P
&¢ on

Oy aN

QN/A

UN/A
N/A

oy an @A

_a¥¢ o

ay anN
Oy ON

afia
A

Oy ON 2xTA

Jof5
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PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-wcekly) lcak detection and repai

inspection? . an
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? : JZ( ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?
Hose conneclions, filtings, E]/ /
couplings, and valves Y ON ONA Muck cookers ON ONA
Door gaskels and sealing xav/ QN ON/A Stills Jzﬁ aON ON/A
Filter gaskcts and scating IZ/C]N ON/A Exhaust dampers IZIY/DN aON/A
Pumps Y N ON/A Diverter valves . Zﬁ aN anN/a
- Solvent tanks and containers Q‘(DN GN/A Cartridge filter housings E]é ON ON/A
Wilter scpiaralors Q{DN anN/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible ofTicial?
Visual cxamination (condenscd solvent on exterior surfaces) /D/
Physical dctection (airflow felt through gaskels) a
Odor (notliceable perc odor) a
Usc of dircct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogcn lcak delector O
If using dircct-rending instrumentation, is the cquipment: HUA

'S

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  QOY

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and aficr cach usc :
(PID/FID only)? ay

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis? ay

d. Kept in a clcan and sccurc arca when not in usc? ay

e. Verificd for accuracy by use of duplicate samplcs (calorimetric only)? ay

[SSEEA Haxld £ martarte /2 //S/QJ)

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

12115 /99

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Inspector’s Signature

4of5 Revised 9/15/97



ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

EACILIT .
Dwael . A& A

/)/K G-ENELAT /6‘51/44/7’
NDW/Z/C/?7’/0/\/, = :

pofysd 77 e




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

INSPE ION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN: I/ﬂdo TIME OUT: ///) J AIRS ID#: G502 F D
TYPE OF FACILITY: DLy L LLEANEL

FACILITY NAME; AOA) e Clls70M QLEAAE K,s DATE: IDZ@Z 98
FACILITY LOCATION: /3/[) ENtrie oL L.
i DLt AN DD £L 32804,

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ‘ PHONE NUMBER: YO0 —422 - )9 Y6
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

LACILITY Nowd Lopyr ANECS Ol
AA A CAvs GeNELIL gl PECN T ST 7

Lp/h1 -
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to thevinspector. YESD NQ/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /%//3 /?0& :
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Ass E £ a7/ L i AT Ao
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ek I Loe il s 2 PHONE NUMBER: D7 - 234 - 7323

— L [P7
/ Page /of . Revised 10/96



FAX

Date 10/22/1998

Number of pages including cover sheet 6—/

TO: Mr. Bobby Hewitt FROM: Rick Butler
Adair Custom Cleaners v Florida Department of
1310 Edgewater Dr. Environmental Protection
Orlando, FL 32804 2600 Blair Stone Rd.
MS 5510

Tallahassee, FL 32399

Phone 407-318-7370
Fax Phone 407-236-9902

Phone (850) 921-9586
Fax Phone (850) 922-1362

CC:

REMARKS: [0 Urgent XI Foryourreview [] Reply ASAP ] Please Comment

Mr. Hewitt,
Please call me at the number listed above if there are any questions.
Rick Butler




Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner);

YofFi EytepPRicec INC.

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

lcl%u I‘.S C/us fom C Ien,\/ees

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD os697/ 120

4. Facility Location: -
Street Address: | 3 1O = C{ e wnrtenr D/l .

City: 0 County: D,?aﬂ e Zip Code: 33 601./

ili

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

SqNPonD /~/ M/éINCfL ﬁQ@IDeIU'IL'

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: P u ’\_S tom C /eﬂpfﬂ, S
Street Address: 12 Jo L:?.l& ew m%‘f

City: County: Zip Code:
2w Do DR Avge 32¢o0d

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (407 Y42 - 19U 6 Fax: (Yo ) 4~ g7 </

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: :

City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring
Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser (4 )2 F&L-ﬂé 12-Fel4t
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
|Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |
(c) No control devices are required to be installed | |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

| [ 120D  ]gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

New small area source [X]

L1

Existing small area source | |

Existing large area source | | New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[A] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1] of this notification form.

1 willptomptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

?///b 77

Signature ~ ~ Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V¥V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0

RE-INSPECTION

AIRS Io#: OGO 290 parE: 9 L;é; &7 TIMEIN: [1'30  TiMEOQUT: |2.1QU
14 {
FACILITY NAME: Faole Coston, Cleaweys

FACILITY LOCATION: 1210y Ed 93 et Wy

Ovlaw do =L 22904

. N .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Bawl—-ovcl LUe ey~ PHONE: e 422 -144bL

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

—

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permtit a

| PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: {2 No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop storc/ont of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source O 2. New small area source o
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transler only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca Source a 4. New large area source 0
dry-lo-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transler only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) : (constructed on or aller 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification oy ON 01Can not determine
If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualificd for a general permit as number above
O facility excceds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchilorocthylenc (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was | 3O gallons.

Lofs Revised 8/11/97




[PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS _ ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(cheek appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? l§f<’ aN ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Cf{’ aN anN/a
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unioading? &% an
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at

Jeast 24 hours prior Lo disposal? 0% ON aNA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber _

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Uy ON D’N/A'

HPART 1V: PROCESS VENT C()NTXSOI.S
In Part 1T-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

1f classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or it carban adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

IM classification 4 has been checked, the machine should he equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Ias the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(chicck appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines wilh the appropriate vent controls? E(Y 0N
2.0 Equipped dry-to-dry machines with o closed-loop vapor venting, svsiem? L"I(Y N GN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dircered away from the

condenscr upon opening the door? oy ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weektv/bi-wecekly basis? E{Y anN
5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the m/

condenser exceeded 43°177 Y ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and after E{
Xf

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? aN

2053 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing Inrpe or new Large arcea source also:
1. Mecasurced and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenscer located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay OGN OwWA
Is the temperature difTerential equal to or greater than 20° 177 Oy ON ONA
3. Mecasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machinge is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy aN OnN/A
Is the pere concentration cqual o or less than 100 ppm? ay an ana
4. Assurcd that the samnling port on the carbon adsorber cxhaust for mcasuring
pere concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct dizimclers upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrecam from no other inlet? ay ON UN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON anN/A
6. Roufed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if uscd) at all times? avy ON ONA
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? (f\ ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? @y ON
3. Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; D’(’ CIN ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair Jeak and Jeak repaircd\v/in 2 days ‘
and parts installed w/in 5 davs of receipt” @y ON ONA
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading insinunents) Oy ON /A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ov ON WA
6. Maintained startup/shutdawn/malfunction plan? @y ON
7. Maintained devialion reports? Oy UN al/a
Problem corrected? ay ON ®W/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy adN G’ﬁ//\

3of5
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
Hose conncctions, fittings,
couplings, and valves
Door gaskels and scating
Filter gaskets and scating
Pumps
Solvent tanks and containers

Waltcr separators

Odor (noticcable perc odor)

Hatogen leak detector

Of¢ ON
o on
o7 an
o on
o an

of on

4. Which mcthod of detection is uscd by ‘lhc responsible official?

3. Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for lcaks?

anN/A
aN/A
ON/A
aN/A
anN/A

ON/A

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Usc of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using divect-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? ay 4aN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-wecekly) Ieak detection and repair

@¢  On

of ON
Muck cookers B{ ON ON/A
Stills B{DN ON/A
Exhaust damp‘c‘rS Q’{ aN th/A
Diverter valves D< aN anN/A

Cartridge filter housings @¢ aN OnN/A

%\DDDDR

A

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON I
c. Inspected for lcaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Ay anN-
d. Keptina clean and sccure area when not in usc? Oy aN
¢. Verified for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay 4N
—Tood Tl ey |26 147

Inspector’s Name (Plcase Print)

Inspector’s Signature

4of5

Date of Inspection

4 (Uotcii{

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97
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TITLE \% AIR QUALITY GENERAL l’)ERMlT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORITs e

& vy Y
PP

. |RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: % V\fovcl we.\wev

TYPE OF INSPECTION: CANNUAL ] COMPLAI T/DISCOVERY 'D .,‘_'R.E:-.lNSPEC%lON
7 T TR T
TIME IN:_ OSSO Z,CIQ TIME OUT: /] RO . AIRS ID#: @ /Z;,oc),
S
| TYPE OF FACILITY: TV C locvan Ot &

Q‘%«u\‘% (‘US“"OM @ Jeawevs

FACILITY NAME:

ale) E(\m’ LA.J&"\"—(V Dy

FACILITY LOCATION:

DATE: 9T / 26 /"i'l

Ovlawde Fl 22804

PHONE NUMBER:

qr2-1946

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

@/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

D © Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

*

COMMENTS:

Faci//“)t/d ) Ov A-Q,_V

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES|:| NOB/
9 |t |43
(Approximate)
—Topn  Fletehey
(P|C']SC Prlnt)
SN AA Ao, “PHONE NUMBER:_ 336 G5 24

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:

Revised 10/96




- /
L BEST AVAILABLE COPY /
Orange County Invironmental Protection Department

TITLE YV AHCQUALTTY GENERUAL PERNEL
INSPECTTON SUNNARY REPOIRT

\

|

\

\nm OF INSUVECTION: ANNUAL V]/ COMPEATTZOIRCONVERY [T RE-TNSPECTION [ 7]
| — .

TIMEAR: L VIME o AULERIPIE. &qga‘i’qO i
TVPE OF FACHLITY: Dry ClL.mm;_,

FACILITY NAME: @»_u_\ S Cu5 J(ow\ C\ecomay S __ AT LM!/?] B
FACILITY LOCATION: Y310 _p@YLwC\{QV b\/ﬁ_,
N € 1V, NV P = 323049

RESPOMSIILE OFFICIAL Swntwé \-\ wo\,uv L PHORE NUMBER: 411 78/14

L—J Based on the resnlts ol the cumph;m(:c recuritenicals evahnated duting thiz nspection, the (:ntlht)' is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Flovidn Administiative Code (F A,
l Based an the results of the complivnce vequirements evatuated during, this inspection, the folloawing compliance

discrepancics were noted:

( ()l\’ll’l l/\N( l' l(l Q( IR, [\’ll‘Nl/l l(()lH l I\l l()l l ()\\’ U ACILTON RIE QUIRLD
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Orange County Environmental Protection Department

re RCIILOROI‘ THYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PE RMl]
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKILIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL
RE-INSPECTION ]

t;lz/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVIEERY g

AIRS IDH: & 450 729D DATE: 7_/% /fﬂ TIMEIN:

FACILITY NAMI: Pecvle Cooe Youn

(‘ \(” vt VS

TIME OUT: _

FACILITY LOCATION: | 310 =d e won ey 1Dy

Oy \ t,; \,xAQ =\

|PART I: NOTIFICATION S

(check appropriate box) S o
1. Exisling facility notified D ARM by 9/1/96
2. New facility notilied DARM 30 days prior to startup

3. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

h

T 1. Existing small area source . (W
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr

transfecr only, x<200 gal/yr

both types, x<140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91)

2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transler only, x<200 gal/yr

Loth types, x<140 gal/yr
{constructed on or aller 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source (. 4. New large area source
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200<x<],800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<],800 gal/yr

both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91)

(constructed on or alter 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification GA/ N

1 no, please check the appropriatc classificatiouw:

a facility qualificd for a gencral permit as number __above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

facility was _) 30 gallons.

a

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylicne (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dty cleaning

| of 4
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|PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
{check appropriate boxcs)

—
1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containers? ay UN
2. Examining the containers for lcakage? C]'(DN
3. Closing and securing machine doors cxcept duri ng' Joading/unloading? D’/DN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled conlainers for at 4
least 24 hours prior to disposal? G(DN J
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressurc for carbon adsorber ~
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? EI%N OnN/A
[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part I11-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checlked, the machine should he equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checleed, the machine should be equipped with either a relrvigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must ave been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checleed, the machine should be equipped witho a refrigerated condenser
{complete A and B Lelow).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped alt machines with the appropriate vent controls? EY/C]N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting systein? B(DN ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the @{
condenser upon opening the door? aON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust streamn of a refrigerated @{
condenser on a weekly basis? ay
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the _
condenser exceeded 45°F7? Q§ anN
6. Conducted alt temperaturc monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after \z/
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? &Y ON

—

— e —————————
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machincs on a weckly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust tcmperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperaturce differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pere concentration equal to or Jess than 100 ppm?
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust {or measuring

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diamictlers upstream [rom any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam (rom no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (drycrs, reclaimers, aund washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

— —

1. Measured and rccorded the exhaust temperaturc on the outlet side of the condenser located

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstrcam of any bend, contraction,

)

ay ON //A
ay an oA

Oy AN C—)@\

0OY ON

Oy ON ,A////'\

Oy OGN at/a

ay 4N ET@A

”PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consuniption?

3. Mamntained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks rcpaired w/int 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and lcak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt?

Maintained calibration data? gor direct reading instruments only}
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

- o » A

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicablc?

— —

| PART VI: LEAK DETECTJON AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

3ol4
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible oMicial?

Visual examination {condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) K]/
Physical delection (airflow felt through gaskets) : lZ]/
Odor (noticcable pere odor) LA/
Usc of direct-reading instrumentation (IF1D/P1D/calorimetric tubes) a
Il using dirvect-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment:
a. Capable of delecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppimn? ay 0N
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior (o and after each usc
(PID/FID only)? dy 4aN |
c. Inspected for leiks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? - Uy UnN
d. Keptlin a clean and sccure arca when not in use? ay ON
¢. Verified for acenracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay 4N
3. Mas the facility maintained a jeak log? ay CTN/
4. Docs the responsible ofTicial chieck the following arcas for leaks?
Hosc connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves lZl{ 0N Muck cookers D’( ON
Door gaskets and seating Oy an Stills of  on
Filter gaskets and sealing D{ QN Exhaust dampers (2’( 0N
Pumps D”/ N Diverter valves ? aN
Solvent tanks and containcrs D’{ aN Cartridge filter housings Y OnN A
L Waler scparalors Q’/ 0N
Sq,mf(‘zvfl (U eV
. Name of Responsible Official
Todd Fletcher &/L/ /c} v
Inspector’s Nzﬁ(ﬂ 3 Date 'oflnspeélion
\A'\?)‘Qy 7 a5
- Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspeclion

4 of 4 Revised 10/28/96



o
7
PERCHLOROF1 HYLENE DRY CI FEANLERS
- TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT ) &’
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION:

ANNUAL

@~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY QO
RE-INSPECTION a
ARS IDH: 0G50 290 pate: )03/ F8.  TMEIN: /8 =

3
FACILITY NAME:

mme our: [/ 20
,94 ULS CuszoM (L EANELS

FACILITY LOCATION: /,_5 /O /—h Y=

=B 7L DL .
DL errvng Az 32504
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : . SAA) £ 0 LD L= JA/EAPTONE: R - 75
CONTACT NAME: ‘ ' PIIONE: _ |
|[PART I: NOTIFICATION = |
(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior 1o startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

5¢)

/e Y

[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is
(check appropriatc box)
A. '

O No notilication form

0] Drop storc/out of busincss/petrolcum

2. New small arca source 12/

1. Existing small arca source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed belore 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

Q

x©

£
28 ¢
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source - a = ‘;’ %
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr % > _a
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr o 3—" .
bath types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr L= o
(construcled before 12/9/91) (constructed on or afler 12/9/91) % g__ f-'_g

. =

. e

5. This is a correct facility classification ay ON QdCan not determince c%
If no, plcase chieck the approprialc classification v

a

facility qualificd for a gencral permit as number

above
facility exceeds above limils and is not cligible for a general permit

gallons.

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcaning
facility was 4 /

1ofl5 “Revised 9/15/97



| PART 111 /GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containcrs? ?(DN ON/A
2. Examining the containers for lcakage? ‘ . /D‘( ON ON/A
3. Closihg and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? »- aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containcrs for at ‘

Icast 24 hours prior to disposal? )Z(DN Qn/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according o the manufacturer’s specifications? 0y ON /A

"w—— —

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part 1I-A:

If classification 1 has heen checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). '

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B helow). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Equipped all machincs with the appropriatc vent controls? _ Q(DN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? )2‘( aN anva
3. Equippcd the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the Q{

condenscr upon opcning the door? : ON ON/A
4. Mcasurcd and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly bisis? /Q’(UN
5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust tcmperature of the /

condcnser excecded 45°F? : AY ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? : CIN

20f5 ‘ Revised 9/15/97




B, Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Maoasured and recordod the exhaust temperature on the outlet slde of the condenser located
on dry-lo-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machincs on a weckly basis? . Oy ON

2. Mcasurcd and recorded the washer cxhaust tempceraturc at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy OaN anN/A
Is the temperature differential equal (o or greater than 20° 7. ay ON ON/A
3. Mecasurcd and rccorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the cnd of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machincs arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN anN/a

Is the pere concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? : Oy ON AanN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diamcters downstrcam of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; is at [cast 2 duct diaincicrs upstrcain from any bend, contractioi,
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlct? ay aN anN/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) witly individual

condenser coils? Oy ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON aN/A
IfPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS - “
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxcs)
1. Maintaincd reccipts for perc purchased? .ZY/DN
.2. Maintained rolling monthly total of pere consumption? Z{ aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: o
a. documcntation of Icaks rcpaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ZI(E]N ON/A
b. docuinentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days - }Z(
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (or applicable direct reading instruments) oy anN _£N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON AZﬁA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? . )Z{ aN .
7. Maintained deviation reports? . ay 4N JZ@A
Problem corrected? ' Oy ON @A
8. Maintaincd compliance plan, if applicable? ' ay anN ,[21<17A

Jof5 ' Revised 9/15/97




inspection?
2. Has the facility maintaincd a leak log?

3. Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for Icaks?

(?)Y/DN aN/A
zz( aON ON/A
Z/DN QN/A

Y ON On/A

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating
Filicr gaskcts and scating

Pumps

Muck cookers
Stills
Exhaust dawnpers

Diverter valves

1. Does the responsible oﬂ'mal conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-wcekly) lcak detection and repai

4N

ov on

LZ(DN DN/A

24 ON ON/A
z{ N an/A

: Zﬁ ON ON/A

l;}{ ON ON/A
Q{DN aN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Solvent tanks and containers Cartridge filter housings @4 AN ON/A

Wolcr scparators

Visual cxaxﬁinalion (condcnsed solvent on cxtcrior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow fclt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor) V

Usc of dircct-reading instramentation (F1D/PID/calorimetric tubces)

Halogen Icak dctcctor

fg\gcmoh\

If using dircct-reading in.slnmicnmlinn, is the cquipment: _ o /A
a. Capablé of detecling pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibratcd against a standard gas prior to and after cach usc :
- (PID/FID only)? ay UON
c. Inspected for Icaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy aN
d. Keptina clca.n and sccurc arca when not in usc? ay 4N
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy 0N

ﬁSSSFA HAT L E M A7 /35;:/!/

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

KAJQ,—yg/ —éé//// MC(C{"%‘

Inspcclor s Signaturc

/ C

/D //3//%) |

Date of Inspection

12013/ 45

Approximatc Date of Next Inspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

 ANEW
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

JATLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL *ERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: » ANNUAL B/ ' COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [:| RE-INSPECTION |:]
TIMEIN:__/ /.0, : AIRS 1D#:_34 5775 3 7 o3
TYPE OF FACILITY:
P B A
FACILITY NAME: i (B E K S DATE J U fAE B
| FACILITY LOCATION:__/ =/ 2zf
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ' PHONE NUMBER:_ 417/ = if 22 ~ /7 ¥
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). ' '
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
i '/ s E 7 I ¢
- - Lmmns 4 v -
s s / ' _
" The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the-inspector. YESD NO-"*
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: p S
(Approximate) .
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:__ R . e g ’ S
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: R - PHONE NUMBER: _5. &~ e = 2o

Page / of { . Revised 10/96




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

; SENDER:
mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permnit.

sWrite "Return Reaceipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
= The Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [1 Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

=<7 7 AIRS ID 0950290

VOFE] ENTERPRISES INC
SANFORD H WEINER
1310 EDGEWATER DRIVE

ORLANDO FL 32804
- t\‘:’

m

4a. ‘gncl‘eé‘\l"umt)ir3 ‘é % 9\

4b. Service Type
[ Registered ﬁCeniﬁed
[ Insured

[0 Express Mail
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Date of Delivery

R

5. mousivea by (Pnnr Name)

6. Sinfﬁje: (Addre_sse or Ag, h?)\ _
(i) ] ade g

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

I

PS Form 3811, Deceimber 1994

— Domestic Return Receipt ;

Z°333 13 by2

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail
- No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail {See reverse)

[Sentta -
AIRS ID 0950290
VOFFI ENTERPRISES INC
SANFORD H WEINER
1310 EDGEWATER DRIVE
ORLANDO FL 32804

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Wham,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




Vs la .
THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailwml.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 304149

[\
| \

| ¢ = X
‘ Do NOT Remove Label _:l-—:; = 153
A T
AIRS 1D#0950250 FOR GOVERNMENT USF. ogl_: o
ERPRISES INC , A
VOFFI ENT Org.: 37550101000 EQXB1 = 3

Fund: 20-2-035001 =

Obj.: 002273

SANFORD H WEINER
1310 EDGEWATER DRIVE

ORLANDO FL 32804




(cut here)

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING .

s

Please include your ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID 0950290

VOFFI ENTERPRISES INC

SANFORD H WEINER FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
1310 EDGEWATER DRIVE Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
ORLANDO FL 32804 Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




P~ e

) THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 2EQ 419
3 | ‘
iitease include your ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label. \/
{"&ECE IVED

_ TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
JAH 17 97

Do NOT Remove Label

|

AIRS ID# 0850290

\VOFFI ENTERPRISES FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

- _

SANFORD H WEINER ?.I..‘;:.’Zii"jé’iﬁ.?f Fo:BI
1310 EDGEWATER DRIVE Obi.: 002273
Q?LANDO FL 32804 b




- ——— TN TR

: YL “5%

X H . A R“_\A.
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- - e T Al S ST A T T MR 83, 325

B .Complste items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

2 Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you. O Agent

B Atiach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X : O Agdressee

or on the front if space permits. .
D. Is delivery address different from item 1?7 [ Yes

A. Received by (Rlease Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

C. Signature

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 3 No
10 AIRS ID # 0950290001 AG
N . r OIAU et
' SANFORD H WEINER L
PAUL'S CUSTOM CLEANERS :
1310 EDGEWATER DRIVE 3. Service Type
ORLANDO FL 32804 [ Certified Mail [ Express Mail .
Registered T Return Récsipt for Marchandise
O insured Mait 3 Cc.oD. )
) "4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) T Ves
2, A‘rgich? l\}\um_ber (Cloyoy from sarvice labal) o ) — o
2 ULt )o0C Obot ooy 28277 7/490
© e PG Form-3841, July 1999 - - - ‘Doriestic Return Receipt © | -102595:00:M-1782
N S +

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(_Domestic; Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Z 210 bLb3 03

US Postal Service

Name (Please Prjnt Clearly) (to be completed by mailer)

...... . € e - -
Street, Apt. No.; or PO Box No. ' -

X A50R9000) MG

City, State, ZIP+4

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Receipt for Certified Mail o
No Insurance Coverage Provided. ~ D :
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse) ’ 2 ;;U O (D (“0 % 05, \OLl )
[Sentto z Postage | $ }
10 Al o Certified F ;
‘ RS ID # 0950290001AG n e Postmark veos s
SANFORD H WEINER T Return Receipt Fee Here ' .
PAULIS CUSTOM CLEANERS ru  (Endorsement Required) :
1310. EDGEWATER DRIVE = Restricted Delivery Fee :
ORLANDO FL 32804 . /B2 (Endorsement Required)
ca
Cenmeo ros _ O Total Postage & Fees $
-
) =
=
ca
ca
™~

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered . .
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom, i PS Farm 3800, July 1999 See Reverse for Instructions|
Date, & Addressee's Address . R
TOTAL Postage & Fees | $ '

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




